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Please review your user guide carefully
before using this product

If you need further assistance DO NOT return it to the store 
where you bought it, please contact us at:

1 . 8 6 6 . 2 4 4 . 3 3 9 9

For additional troubleshooting information please visit us 
on the web at:

w w w. j a y b i r d g e a r. c o m
and click on “reviews & support”
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Introduction:
The JayBird JB-BA-100m Bluetooth® Adapter for MP3 enables virtually any 
MP3 player (or other audio device that has a 3.5mm headphone jack) to 
transmit stereo audio to your JayBird JB-100 Bluetooth® Stereo Headset (up 
to a 33 foot range).

Charging and Battery Status
The first step is to fully charge your Bluetooth® Adapter.

1. Remove the plastic insert from the Charger Dock that came with your 
JayBird Bluetooth® Stereo Headset by squeezing the top and bottom 
together and pulling out of charger unit.

2. Plug in the Bluetooth® Adapter.  The gold metal contacts on the adapter 
should be facing DOWN.

3. Make sure that your Charger Dock is plugged in to the AC Wall Adapter 
and an AC outlet or plugged into any open USB port.  The LED on the 
adapter should be on.

4. Once the RED LED turns off, your adapter is fully charged (about 2 
hours)

5. After about 5-6 hours of use, the LED will blink alternating blue and red 
colors.  This is an indication that it is time to re-charge your adapter.  Just 
follow steps 2-4 above.
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Pairing the adapter with your JayBird 
Bluetooth® Stereo Headset
1. Before pairing, make sure that your headset is turned off (no flashing blue 

LED through the right side logo).

2. Put the headset into pairing mode by pressing the POWER/TALK button 
on the headset for 5 seconds until the LED on the right earpiece begins 
blinking alternating red and blue colors.

3. Remove the adapter from the Charger Dock.

4. Press the button on the adapter for a few seconds until the LED flashes.  
The adapter LED will blink once every three seconds while in search 
mode.

5. Once the headset finds and pairs with the adapter, both the adapter and 
headset LEDs will blink blue once every six seconds.  Your headset and 
adapter are now paired.

Listening to Music
1. Plug the 3.5mm audio connector into the headphone jack on your MP3 

player (or any stereo audio device with a 3.5mm headphone jack).

2. Confirm that your adapter is paired with your headset and that both are 
turned on.  The LED on the adapter and on the headset should both be 
blinking blue every six seconds.  If the LED is not blinking on your adapter, 
turn it on by pressing the button on the adapter for a few seconds until 
the LED start flashing.  

3. Turn on your MP3 or other device and play music. You should now hear 
the music on your headset.   

4. You can change the volume level by using your UP/DOWN volume buttons 
on the headset. You can also change the volume by using the volume 
controls on your MP3 player.  It’s a good idea to find an acceptable volume 
on the MP3 player and is not a good idea to use full volume on the MP3 
player as this may distort the sound quality.  Set the volume once on your 
MP3 player and use the headset UP/DOWN volume buttons for adjusting 
the volume levels.  

5. Be sure to turn off the adapter after use by pressing the adapter button 
for a few seconds. The LED will flash blue when turning off the power. 
The LED will completely turn off when the adapter is turned off.

Using the phone call feature of your JayBird 
Bluetooth® Stereo Headset
1. The JayBird Bluetooth® Stereo Headset can also be paired with any 

compatible Bluetooth® enabled mobile phone.  For pairing instructions, 
refer to the user manual that came with your headset.

For a list of compatible A2DP enabled phones please visit www.jaybirdgear.com/phones3
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2. Once paired with a mobile phone, you can make and receive phone calls 
even while listening to music from your MP3 player wirelessly using your 
JayBird Bluetooth® Adapter. When a call comes in, you will hear the phone 
ring. Answer the call by pressing the TALK button on the headset (or by 
pressing the answer button on your phone) and the music will turn off 
automatically and you can then take the call.  When you done with the call 
and the call has been terminated, the headset will switch back to music 
play. (Refer to your JayBird Bluetooth® Stereo Headset user manual for 
detailed instructions on making and receiving phone calls)

Technical Specifications 

Protocol Bluetooth® 1.2, A2DP

Frequency Band 2.4 GHz

Tx Power Bluetooth® Class 2

Range 10 meters/33 feet

Audio Format 16-bit Stereo

Music Playing Time 6 hrs (may vary dependent on usage)

Battery 230 mAh Lithium Polymer

Charging AC Charger or USB Cable with JayBird Charge Dock

Weight: (Grams) 16.5g

Operating Temp 14 F to 113 F (-10° C to 45° C) (subject to change)

Storage Temp -4 F to 131 F (-20° C to 55° C) (subject to change)

AC power supply 5V DC 1A 100-240VAC, 50-60Hz input (AC 
Power supply comes with JayBird Headset SKU)

No of Paired Device 1

Pairing passkey Not required - automatically pairs with headset

Features Works with 3.5mm Headphone Jack.  Pairing 
button and status LED.

Agency Approvals FCC, CE

Included in Box JayBird Bluetooth Adapter for MP3, User Manual

Compatibility  Works with any MP3 player or any audio device 
with 3.5mm headphone jack.
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Veuillez passer en revue votre guide 
d’utilisateur soigneusement avant 

d’employer ce produit.

Si vous avez besoin davantage d’d’aide ne la renvoyez pas au 
magasin où vous l’avez achetée, svp nous contactent à :

1 . 8 6 6 . 2 4 4 . 3 3 9 9

Pour l’information de dépannage additionnelle svp rendez- 
visitenous sur l’Internet à :

w w w. j a y b i r d g e a r. c o m
et clic sur les “revues et l’appui”



Introduction:
L’adapteur de JayBird JB-BA-100m Bluetooth® pour MP3 permet à pratiquement 
n’importe quel joueur MP3 (ou à tout autre dispositif audio qui a un cric de 
écouteur de 3.5mm) de transmettre l’acoustique stéréo à votre écouteur stéréo 
de JayBird JB-100 Bluetooth® (jusqu’à une gamme de 33 pieds).

Remplissage et statut de batterie
La première étape est de charger entièrement votre adapteur de Bluetooth®.

1. Enlevez l’insertion en plastique du dock de chargeur qui est venu avec 
votre écouteur stéréo de JayBird Bluetooth® en serrant le dessus et le bas 
ensemble et en retirant de l’unité de chargeur (voir Le Schéma 1).

2. Branchez l’adapteur de Bluetooth®. Les contacts en métal d’or sur 
l’adapteur devraient faire face VERS LE BAS (voir Le Schéma 2).

3. Assurez-vous que votre dock de chargeur est branché à l’adapteur de mur 
à C.A. et une sortie à C.A. ou branché à en ouvrent le port d’USB. La LED 
sur l’adapteur devrait être allumée.

4. Une fois que la LED ROUGE s’éteint, votre adapteur est entièrement chargé 
(environ 2 heures).

5. Après qu’environ pendant 5-6 heures d’utilisation, la LED clignote alternant 
des couleurs bleues et rouges. C’est une indication qu’il est temps de 
recharger votre adapteur. Suivez juste les étapes 2-4 ci-dessus.
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Appareillement de l’adapteur avec votre  
écouteur de stéréo de JayBird Bluetooth®

1. Avant l’appareillement, assurez-vous que votre écouteur est arrêté.

2. Mettez l’écouteur dans appareiller le mode en appuyant sur le bouton de POWER/
TALK sur l’écouteur pendant 5 secondes jusqu’à ce que la LED sur l’écouteur 
droit commence à clignoter alternant des couleurs rouges et bleues.

3. Enlevez l’adapteur du dock de remplissage.

4. Appuyez sur le bouton sur l’adapteur pendant quelques secondes jusqu’à 
ce que la LED clignote. L’adapteur LED clignotera une fois que toutes les 
trois secondes tandis qu’en mode de recherche.

5. Une fois que l’écouteur trouve et appareille avec l’adapteur, l’adapteur et 
l’écouteur LED clignoteront le bleu une fois toutes les six secondes. Votre 
écouteur et adapteur sont maintenant appareillés.

Écouter la musique
1. Branchez le connecteur d’acoustique de 3.5mm au cric de écouteur sur votre joueur 

MP3 (ou tout dispositif audio stéréo avec un cric de écouteur de 3.5mm).

2. Confirmez que votre adapteur est appareillé avec votre écouteur et que 
tous les deux sont allumés. La LED sur l’adapteur et sur l’écouteur si tous 
les deux clignotent le bleu toutes les six secondes. Si la LED ne clignote 
pas sur votre adapteur, allumez-l’en appuyant sur le bouton sur l’adapteur 
pendant quelques secondes jusqu’au clignotant de début de LED.  

3. Allumez votre MP3 ou toute autre musique de dispositif et de jeu. Vous 
devriez maintenant entendre la musique sur votre écouteur.   

4. Vous pouvez changer le niveau de volume en utilisant vos boutons HAUT/
BAS de volume sur l’écouteur. Vous pouvez également changer le volume en 
employant les commandes de volume sur votre joueur MP3. C’est une bonne 
idée de trouver un volume acceptable sur le joueur MP3 et n’est pas une bonne 
idée d’employer le plein volume sur le joueur MP3 car ceci peut tordre la qualité 
de son. Placez le volume une fois sur votre joueur MP3 et utilisez les boutons 
HAUT/BAS de volume d’écouteur pour ajuster les niveaux de volume.  

5. Soyez sûr d’arrêter le après utilisation d’adapteur en appuyant sur le 
bouton d’adapteur pendant quelques secondes. La LED clignotera bleue 
quand tournant outre de la puissance. La LED s’éteindra complètement 
quand l’adapteur est arrêté.

Employer le dispositif d’appel téléphonique de votre 
écouteur de stéréo de JayBird Bluetooth®

1. L’écouteur stéréo de JayBird Bluetooth® peut également être appareillé 
avec n’importe quel mobilophone permis par Bluetooth® compatible. Pour 
appareiller des instructions, référez-vous au manuel d’utilisateur qui est 
venu avec votre écouteur.

www.jaybirdgear.com/phones3
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2. Une fois appareillé avec un mobilophone, vous pouvez faire et recevoir 
les appels téléphoniques même tout en écoutant la musique de votre 
joueur MP3 à l’aide wirelessly de votre adapteur de JayBird Bluetooth®. 
Quand un appel entre, vous entendrez l’anneau de téléphone. Répondez 
à l’appel en appuyant sur le bouton d’ENTRETIEN sur l’écouteur (ou en 
appuyant sur le bouton de réponse à votre téléphone) et la musique 
s’éteindra automatiquement et vous pouvez alors prendre l’appel. Quand 
vous fait avec l’appel et l’appel a été terminé, l’écouteur commutera de 
nouveau au jeu de musique. (référez-vous à votre manuel d’utilisateur 
stéréo d’écouteur de JayBird Bluetooth® pour des instructions détaillées 
sur faire et recevoir les appels téléphoniques).

CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES
Protocole Bluetooth® 1.2, A2DP

Bande de fréquence 2.4 GHz

Puissance De Tx Bluetooth® Class 2

Gamme 10 mètres/33 pieds

Format Audio 16-bit Stereo

Musique Jouant Le Temps 6 Hrs (Peut changer a cause d’utilisation)

Batterie 230 mAh Lithium Polymer 

Remplissage Chargeur À C.A. ou  câble d’USB avec le dock de charge 
de JayBird

Poids:(Grammes) 16.5g

Température de 
fonctionnement 14 F to 113 F (-10° C to 45° C) (peut changer)

La Température De 
Stockage -4 F to 131 F (-20° C to 55° C) (peut changer)

Approvisionnement de 
courant alternatif

5V DC 1A 100-240VAC, 50-60Hz entrée
 (l’approvisionnement de courant alternatif vient 
avec l’écouteur SKU de JayBird)

Pas du dispositif 
appareillé 1

Appareillement du 
passkey

Non requis - automatiquement paires avec 
l’écouteur

Dispositifs Travaux avec le écouteur Jack de 3.5mm.  
Appareillement du bouton et du statut LED.

Approbations D’Agence FCC, CE

Inclus Dans La Boîte Guide de l’Utilisateur d’ Adapteur de JB-BA-100m 
JayBird Bluetooth® pour le MP3 

Compatibilité  Travaux avec tout joueur MP3 ou tout dispositif 
audio avec le cric de écouteur de 3.5mm. 4
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Wiederholen Sie bitte Ihren 
Benutzerführer sorgfältig, bevor Sie 

dieses Produkt verwenden.

Wenn Sie weitere Unterstützung benötigen, bringen Sie sie 
NICHT zum Speicher, in dem Sie sie kauften, in Verbindung 
treten mit uns bitte an zurück:

1 . 8 6 6 . 2 4 4 . 3 3 9 9

Zu zusätzlicher Überprüfungsinformation besuchen Sie uns 
bitte auf dem Netz an:

w w w. j a y b i r d g e a r. c o m
und klicken Sie an “Berichte u. Unterstützung”.
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Einleitung:
Der JayBird JB-BA-100m Bluetooth® Adapter für MP3 ermöglicht praktisch 
jedem möglichem Spieler MP3 (oder anderer Audiovorrichtung, die eine 3.5mm 
Kopfhörersteckfassung hat), Stereoaudio Ihrem JayBird JB-100 Bluetooth® 
Stereokopfhörer überzumitteln (bis zu einer 33-Fuss-Strecke).

Aufladung und Batterie-Status
Der erste Schritt ist, Ihren Bluetooth® Adapter völlig aufzuladen.

1. Entfernen Sie den Plastikeinsatz vom Aufladeeinheit Dock, das mit Ihrem 
JayBird Bluetooth® Stereokopfhörer kam, indem es zusammen die 
Oberseite und die Unterseite zusammendrückte und der Aufladeeinheit 
Maßeinheit auszog. [ Siehe Tabelle 1 ].

2. Schließen Sie den Bluetooth® Adapter an. Die Goldmetallkontakte auf dem 
Adapter sollten UNTEN gegenüberstellen. [ Siehe Tabelle 2 ].

3. Überprüfen Sie, ob Ihr Aufladeeinheit Dock zum Wechselstrom Wand-
Adapter angeschlossen wird und ein Wechselstrom Anschluß oder in 
irgendwelche verstopft USB Tor öffnen. Die LED auf dem Adapter sollte 
eingeschaltet sein.

4. Sobald die ROTE LED abstellt, wird Ihr Adapter völlig aufgeladen (ungefähr 
2 Stunden).

5. Nachdem ungefähr 5-6 Stunden Gebrauch, die LED blinkt, die blauen und 
roten Farben wechselnd. Dieses ist eine Anzeige, daß es Zeit ist, Ihren 
Adapter neuzuladen. Folgen Sie einfach Schritten 2-4 oben.
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Paarung des Adapters mit Ihrem JayBird 
Bluetooth® Stereo-Kopfhörer
1. Vor der Paarung überprüfen Sie, ob Ihr Kopfhörer abgestellt wird.

2. Setzen Sie den Kopfhörer in die Paarung des Modus, indem Sie die POWER/TALK 
Taste auf den Kopfhörer für 5 Sekunden betätigen, bis die LED auf der rechten 
Hörmuschel anfängt zu blinken, die roten und blauen Farben wechselnd.

3. Entfernen Sie den Adapter vom aufladendock.

4. Betätigen Sie die Taste auf dem Adapter für einige Sekunden, bis die LED blitzt. 
Der Adapter LED blinkt sobald alle drei Sekunden während im Suchmodus.

5. Sobald der Kopfhörer mit dem Adapter, findet und zusammenpaßt, blinken 
der Adapter und der Kopfhörer LED Blau einmal alle sechs Sekunden. Ihr 
Kopfhörer und Adapter werden jetzt zusammengepaßt.

Hören Musik
1. Verstopfen Sie den 3.5mm Audiostecker in die Kopfhörersteckfassung auf 

Ihrem Spieler MP3 (oder irgendeiner Stereoaudiovorrichtung mit einer 
3.5mm Kopfhörersteckfassung).

2. Bestätigen Sie, daß Ihr Adapter mit Ihrem Kopfhörer zusammengepaßt wird 
und daß beide eingeschaltet werden. Die LED auf dem Adapter und auf dem 
Kopfhörer, wenn beide Blau alle sechs Sekunden blinken. Wenn die LED 
nicht auf Ihrem Adapter blinkt, schalten Sie ihn ein, indem Sie die Taste auf 
dem Adapter für einige Sekunden bis das LED Anfangsblitzen betätigen. 

3. Schalten Sie Ihr MP3 oder andere Vorrichtung und Spielmusik ein. Sie 
sollten die Musik auf Ihrem Kopfhörer jetzt hören.  

4. Sie können das Volumenniveau ändern, indem Sie Ihre AUF-/AB-
Volumentasten auf dem Kopfhörer verwenden. Sie können das Volumen 
auch ändern, indem Sie die Lautstärkeregler auf Ihrem Spieler MP3 
verwenden. Es ist eine gute Idee, ein annehmbares Volumen auf dem Spieler 
MP3 zu finden und ist nicht eine gute Idee, volles Volumen auf dem Spieler 
MP3 zu benutzen, da dieses die stichhaltige Qualität verzerren kann. Stellen 
Sie das Volumen einmal auf Ihrem Spieler MP3 ein und benutzen Sie die 
Kopfhörerauf-/Ab-Volumentasten für die Justage der Volumenniveaus.  

5. Seien Sie sicher, den Adapternachgebrauch abzustellen, indem Sie die Adaptertaste 
für einige Sekunden betätigen. Die LED blitzt beim Drehen weg von der Energie 
blau. Die LED stellt vollständig ab, wenn der Adapter abgestellt wird.

Using the phone call feature of your JayBird 
Bluetooth® Stereo Headset
1. Der JayBird Bluetooth® Stereokopfhörer kann mit jedem kompatiblen 

Bluetooth® ermöglichten beweglichen Telefon auch zusammengepaßt 
werden. Für die Paarung von von Anweisungen, beziehen Sie sich das 
auf Benutzerhandbuch, das mit Ihrem Kopfhörer kam.

www.jaybirdgear.com/phones3
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2. Einmal zusammengepaßt mit einem beweglichen Telefon, können Sie 
Telefonanrufe bilden und empfangen, sogar beim Hören Musik von Ihrem 
Spieler MP3, der wirelessly Ihren JayBird Bluetooth® Adapter verwendet. 
Wenn ein Anruf hereinkommt, hören Sie den Telefonring. Beantworten Sie 
den Anruf, indem Sie die GESPRÄCH Taste auf dem Kopfhörer (betätigen 
oder indem Sie die Antworttaste an Ihrem Telefon betätigen) und die 
Musik stellt automatisch ab und Sie können den Anruf dann nehmen. 
Wenn Sie getan mit dem Anruf und dem Anruf beendet worden sind, 
schaltet der Kopfhörer zurück zu Musikspiel. (beziehen Sie sich auf Ihr 
JayBird Bluetooth® Stereokopfhörer-Benutzerhandbuch für ausführliche 
Anweisungen im Bilden und im Empfangen von von Telefonanrufen).

Technical Specifications
Protokoll Bluetooth®  1.2, A2DP

Frequenz-Band 2.4 GHz

Tx Energie Bluetooth® Class 2

Strecke 10 meters/33 feet

Audioformat 16-bit Stereo

Musik, die Zeit Spielt 6 Hrs (Mag Abhängigen auf Verbrauch verändern)

Batterie 230 mAh Lithium Polymer 

Aufladung Wechselstrom Aufladeeinheit oder USB Kabel mit 
JayBird Aufladung Dock

Gewicht:(Gramm) 16.5g

Betriebstemperatur 14 F to 113 F (-10° C to 45° C) (kann ändern)

Storage Temp -4 F to 131 F (-20° C to 55° C) (subject to change)

Wechselstrom-
Versorgung

5V DC 1A 100-240VAC, 50-60Hz eingang 
(Wechselstrom-Versorgung kommt mit JayBird 
Kopfhörer SKU)

Zahl der 
zusammengepaßten 
Vorrichtung

1

Paarung von von passkey Nicht erfordert - paßt automatisch mit Kopfhörer 
zusammen

Eigenschaften Arbeiten mit dem 3.5mm Kopfhörer Jack. Paarung 
der Taste und des Status LED.

Agentur-Zustimmungen FCC, CE

Eingeschlossen Im 
Kasten

JayBird Bluetooth® Adapter for MP3
User Manual

Compatibility  Works with any MP3 player or any audio device 
with 3.5mm headphone jack.
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1

Riveda prego con attenzione la vostra 
guida dell’utente prima di usando 

questo prodotto.

Se avete bisogno di ulteriore assistenza nonla restituisca 
al deposito in cui la avete comprata, prego se li mettono 
in contatto con a:

1 . 8 6 6 . 2 4 4 . 3 3 9 9

Per le informazioni d’analisi guasti supplementari visitili 
prego sul fotoricettore a:

w w w. j a y b i r d g e a r. c o m
e scatti sopra “le revisioni & il supporto”.
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Introduzione:
L’adattatore di JayBird JB-BA-100m Bluetooth® per MP3 permette a virtualmente 
tutto il giocatore MP3 (o all’altro dispositivo audio che ha una presa della cuffia 
di 3.5mm) di trasmettere l’audio stereo al vostro headset stereo di JayBird 
JB-100 Bluetooth® (fino ad una gamma dai 33 piedi).

Caricarsi e condizione della batteria
Il primo punto è completamente caricare il vostro adattatore di Bluetooth®.

1. Rimuova l’inserto di plastica dal bacino del caricatore che è venuto con il 
vostro headset stereo di JayBird Bluetooth® comprimendo l’alto ed il basso 
insieme ed estraendo dell’unità del caricatore. [ Si veda Figura 1 ].

2. Inserisca l’adattatore di Bluetooth®. I contatti del metallo dell’oro 
sull’adattatore dovrebbero affrontare GIÙ. [ Si veda Figura 2 ].

3. Assicurisi che il vostro bacino del caricatore è inserito all’adattatore della 
parete di CA e una presa di CA o inserito c’è ne apre l’orificio del USB. Il 
LED sull’adattatore dovrebbe essere sopra.

4. Una volta che il LED ROSSO spegne, il vostro adattatore completamente 
è caricato (circa 2 ore).

5. Dopo che circa 5-6 ore di uso, il LED lampeggi alternando i colori blu e 
rossi. Ciò è un’indicazione che è tempo di ricaricare il vostro adattatore. 
Segua appena i punti 2-4 qui sopra.
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Accoppiando l’adattatore con il vostro headset di 
stereotipia di JayBird Bluetooth®

1. Prima dell’accoppiamento, assicurisi che il vostro headset è spento.

2. Metta il headset nell’accoppiamento del modo premendo il tasto di POWER/
TALK sul headset per 5 secondi fino al LED sul ricevitore telefonico di 
destra che lampeggia alternando i colori rossi e blu.

3. Rimuova l’adattatore dal bacino caricantesi.

4. Premi il tasto sull’adattatore per alcuni secondi fino a che il LED non 
esponga a flash. L’adattatore LED lampeggerà una volta che ogni tre 
secondi mentre nel modo di ricerca.

5. Una volta che il headset trova ed accoppia con l’adattatore, sia l’adattatore 
che il headset LED lampeggeranno una volta l’azzurro ogni sei secondi. Il 
vostri headset ed adattatore ora sono accoppiati.

Ascoltando la musica
1. Inserisca il connettore dell’audio di 3.5mm la presa della cuffia sul vostro giocatore 

MP3 (o su qualsiasi dispositivo audio stereo con una presa della cuffia di 3.5mm).

2. Confermi che il vostro adattatore è accoppiato con il vostro headset 
e che entrambi sono accesi. Il LED sull’adattatore e sul headset se 
entrambi stanno lampeggiando l’azzurro ogni sei secondi. Se il LED non 
sta lampeggiando sul vostro adattatore, accendalo premendo il tasto 
sull’adattatore per alcuni secondi fino al lampeggio di inizio del LED.  

3. Accenda il vostro MP3 o l’altra musica del gioco e del dispositivo. Dovreste 
ora sentire la musica sul vostro headset.   

4. Potete cambiare il livello del volume usando i vostri tasti UP/DOWN del 
volume sul headset. Potete anche cambiare il volume usando i comandi 
di volume sul vostro giocatore MP3. È una buona idea trovare un volume 
accettabile sul giocatore MP3 e non è una buona idea usare il volume 
completo sul giocatore MP3 poichè questo può storcere la qualità sana. 
Regoli una volta il volume sul vostro giocatore MP3 ed utilizzi i tasti UP/
DOWN del volume del headset per regolare i livelli del volume.  

5. Sia sicuro spegnere la post-utilizzazione dell’adattatore premendo il tasto 
dell’adattatore per alcuni secondi. Il LED esporrà a flash blu quando 
gira fuori dell’alimentazione. Il LED completamente spegnerà quando 
l’adattatore è spento.

Usando la caratteristica di telefonata del vostro 
headset di stereotipia di JayBird Bluetooth®

1. Il headset stereo di JayBird Bluetooth® può anche essere accoppiato 
con tutto il telefono mobile permesso Bluetooth® compatibile. Per 
l’accoppiamento delle istruzioni, riferiscasi al manuale di utente che è 
venuto con il vostro headset.

www.jaybirdgear.com/phones3
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2. Accoppiato una volta con un telefono mobile, potete fare e ricevere le 
telefonate persino mentre ascoltate la musica dal vostro giocatore MP3 
wirelessly che per mezzo del vostro adattatore di JayBird Bluetooth®. Quando 
una chiamata entra, sentirete l’anello del telefono. Risponda alla chiamata 
premendo il tasto di COLLOQUIO sul headset (o premendo il tasto di risposta 
sul vostro telefono) e la musica spegnerà automaticamente e potete allora 
prendere la chiamata. Quando fatti con la chiamata e la chiamata siete stati 
terminati, il headset commuterà di nuovo al gioco di musica. (riferiscasi al 
vostro manuale di utente stereo del headset di JayBird Bluetooth® per le 
istruzioni dettagliate sul fare e sulla ricezione delle telefonate).

CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE 
Protocollo Bluetooth® 1.2, A2DP

Fascia Di Frequenza 2.4 GHz

Alimentazione Di Tx Bluetooth® Class 2

Gamma 10 meters/33 piedi

Disposizione Audio 16-bit Stereo

Quanto tempo la musica 
giocherà 6 Hrs (Può variare il dipendente su uso)

Batteria 230 mAh Lithium Polymer 

Caricarsi Caricatore di CA o cavo del USB con il bacino della 
carica di JayBird

Peso:(Grammi) 16.5g

Temperatura di 
funzionamento 14 F to 113 F (-10° C to 45° C) (può cambiare)

Temperatura Di 
Immagazzinaggio -4 F to 131 F (-20° C to 55° C) (può cambiare)

Rifornimento di corrente 
alternata

5V DC 1A 100-240VAC, 50-60Hz input (Il 
rifornimento di corrente alternata Viene con il 
headset di JayBird SKU)

Numero di dispositivo 
accoppiato 1

Accoppiamento del 
passkey

Non richiesto - accoppia automaticamente con il 
headset

Caratteristiche Impianti con la cuffia Jack di 3.5mm
.  Accoppiamento tasto e della condizione LED

Approvazioni 
Dell’Agenzia FCC, CE

Incluso In Scatola Guida Dell’Utente del JayBird Bluetooth®Adapter per MP3

Compatibilità  Impianti con qualsiasi giocatore MP3 o qualsiasi 
dispositivo audio con la presa della cuffia di 3.5mm. 4
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Repase por favor su guía del usuario 
cuidadosamente antes de usar este 

producto.

Si usted necesita ayuda adicional no la vuelva al almacén 
en donde usted la compró, nos entran en contacto con 
por favor en:

1 . 8 6 6 . 2 4 4 . 3 3 9 9

Para la información de localización de averías adicional 
visítenos por favor en la internet en:

w w w. j a y b i r d g e a r. c o m
y chasque encendido las “revisiones y la ayuda”.



Introducción:
El adaptador de JayBird JB-BA-100m Bluetooth® para MP3 permite al 
virtualmente cualquier jugador MP3 (o al otro dispositivo audio que tiene del 
auricular de 3.5m m) transmitir audio estéreo a su receptor de cabeza estéreo 
de JayBird JB-100 Bluetooth® (hasta una gama de 33 pies).

Carga y estado de la batería
El primer paso es cargar completamente su adaptador de Bluetooth®

1. Quite el relleno plástico del muelle del cargador que vino con su receptor 
de cabeza estéreo de JayBird Bluetooth® exprimiendo la tapa y el fondo 
junto y sacándose de la unidad del cargador. [ Véase El Cuadro 1 ].

2. Enchufe el adaptador de Bluetooth®. Los contactos del metal del oro en 
el adaptador deben hacer frente ABAJO. [ Véase El Cuadro 2 ].

3. Cerciórese de que su muelle del cargador esté enchufado al adaptador de 
la pared de la CA y un enchufe de la CA o tapado en cualesquiera abre el 
puerto del USB. El LED en el adaptador debe estar encendido.

4. Una vez que el LED ROJO dé vuelta apagado, su adaptador se carga 
completamente (cerca de 2 horas).

5. Después de que cerca de 5-6 horas de uso, el LED centelleo alternando 
colores azules y rojos. Esto es una indicación que es hora de recargar su 
adaptador. Apenas siga los pasos 2-4 arriba.

2
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Apareamiento del adaptador con su receptor  
de cabeza de la estereofonia de JayBird Bluetooth®

1. Antes de aparear, cerciórese de que su receptor de cabeza está dado vuelta apagado.

2. Ponga el receptor de cabeza en el apareamiento de modo presionando el botón 
de POWER/TALK en el receptor de cabeza por 5 segundos hasta que el LED en 
el auricular derecho comienza a centelleo alternando colores rojos y azules.

3. Remove the adapter from the Charger Dock.

4. Press the button on the adapter for a few seconds until the LED flashes.  The 
adapter LED will blink once every three seconds while in search mode.

5. Once the headset finds and pairs with the adapter, both the adapter and 
headset LEDs will blink blue once every six seconds.  Your headset and 
adapter are now paired.

El escuchar la música
1. Tape el conectador del audio de 3.5m m en el gato del auricular en su 

jugador MP3 (o cualquier dispositivo audio estéreo con un gato del 
auricular de 3.5m m).

2. Confirme que su adaptador está apareado con su receptor de cabeza y que 
ambos están girados. El LED en el adaptador y en el receptor de cabeza si 
ambos centelleo el azul cada seis segundos. Si el LED no está centelleo 
en su adaptador, gírelo presionando el botón en el adaptador por algunos 
segundos hasta destellar del comienzo del LED.  

3. Gire el su MP3 o la otra música del dispositivo y del juego. Usted debe 
ahora oír la música en su receptor de cabeza.   

4. Usted puede cambiar el nivel del volumen usando sus botones UP/DOWN 
del volumen en el receptor de cabeza. Usted puede también cambiar el 
volumen usando los controles de volumen en su jugador MP3. Es una 
buena idea encontrar un volumen aceptable en el jugador MP3 y no es 
una buena idea utilizar el volumen completo en el jugador MP3 pues éste 
puede torcer la calidad de sonido. Fije el volumen una vez en su jugador 
MP3 y utilice los botones UP/DOWN del volumen del receptor de cabeza 
para ajustar los niveles del volumen.  

5. Sea seguro dar vuelta apagado al uso posterior del adaptador presionando 
el botón del adaptador por algunos segundos. El LED destellará azul al 
dar vuelta de la energía. El LED dará vuelta totalmente apagado cuando el 
adaptador se da vuelta apagado.

Usar la característica de la llamada telefónica de su  
receptor de cabeza de la estereofonia de JayBird Bluetooth®

1. El receptor de cabeza estéreo de JayBird Bluetooth® se puede también aparear 
con cualquier teléfono móvil permitido Bluetooth® compatible. Para aparear 
instrucciones, refiera al manual de usuario que vino con su receptor de cabeza.

www.jaybirdgear.com/phones3
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2. Apareado una vez con un teléfono móvil, usted puede hacer y recibir 
llamadas telefónicas incluso mientras que escucha la música de su jugador 
MP3 wirelessly que usa su adaptador de JayBird Bluetooth®. Cuando viene 
una llamada adentro, usted oirá el anillo del teléfono. Conteste a la llamada 
presionando el botón de la CHARLA en el receptor de cabeza (o presionando 
el botón de la respuesta en su teléfono) y la música dará vuelta apagado 
automáticamente y usted puede entonces tomar la llamada. Cuando le 
hecho con la llamada y la llamada han terminado, el receptor de cabeza 
cambiará de nuevo a juego de la música. (refiera a su manual de usuario 
estéreo del receptor de cabeza de JayBird Bluetooth® para las instrucciones 
detalladas en la fabricación y la recepción de llamadas telefónicas).

ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS
Protocolo Bluetooth® 1.2, A2DP

Banda De Frecuencia 2.4 GHz

Energía De Tx Bluetooth® Class 2

Gama 10 metros/33 pies

10 metros/33 pies 16-bit Estéreo

Duración de la música 6 Hrs (Puede variar a dependiente en uso)

Batería 230 mAh Lithium Polymer 

Carga Cargador de la CA o cable del USB con el muelle de la 
carga de JayBird

Pese:(Gramos) 16.5g

Temperatura De 
Funcionamiento 14 F to 113 F (-10° C to 45° C) (puede cambiar)

Temperatura Del 
Almacenaje -4 F to 131 F (-20° C to 55° C) (puede cambiar)

Fuente de corriente 
ALTERNA

5V DC 1A 100-240VAC, 50-60Hz entrada (la fuente de corriente 
ALTERNA viene con el receptor de cabeza SKU de JayBird)

No del dispositivo 
apareado 1

Apareamiento de 
passkey

No requerido - se aparea automáticamente con el 
receptor de cabeza.

Características Trabajos con el auricular Gato de 3.5m m. 
Apareamiento del botón y del estado LED.

Aprobaciones De la 
Agencia FCC, CE

Incluido En Caja Adaptador de JayBird Bluetooth(R) para el manual de 
usuario MP3.

Compatibilidad Trabajos con cualquier jugador MP3 o cualquier 
dispositivo audio con el gato del auricular de 3.5m m. 4
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Model: JB-BA-100m


